TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM589244

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| LEMANS CORPORATION | | 02/20/2019 | Corporation: WISCONSIN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KWB Marketing Group, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 711 W 17TH ST #B-3 | |
| City: | Costa Mesa | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92626 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1964317 | TURN ONE |
| Registration Number: | 1965830 | TURN ONE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9492163074

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492163070

Email: bkinder@tklglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian P. Kinder

Address Line 1: 19200 Von Karman Ave., Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brian P. Kinder |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /BPK/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/29/2020 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019.02.20 - Trademark Assignment - TURN ONE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LeMans Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation having a principal place of business at 3501 Kennedy Road, P.O. Box 5222, Janesville, WI 35347 ("LeMans"), is the registered owner of the following marks and U.S. trademark registrations (collectively "the Trademarks"):

- Registration No. 1,964,317 for TURN ONE (Cl. 25); and
- Registration No. 1,965,830 for TURN One & Design (Cl. 25).

WHEREAS, KWB Marketing Group, Inc., a California corporation having an office at 711 W 17th St #B-3, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 ("KWB") is desirous of acquiring LeMans' rights in and to the Trademarks

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LeMans does hereby assign, transfer and quitclaim to KWB without warranty all of LeMans' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks.

LeMans Corporation

Charles M. Collins, President

Dated: February 20, 2019

RECORDED: 07/29/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0101